calendar days beyond October 22, 2019 (the original date on which preliminary records were 

due), which is December 31, 2019, by which to produce the records. Thus, the ASSOCIATION 

FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS AND FIREFIGHTERS has agreed to toll the statute of 

limitations period for a total period of one hundred twenty-nine (129) calendar days as of this 

date, and the ASSOCIATION FOR EMERGENCY RESPONDERS AND FIREFIGHTERS now 

has until February 28, 2020, one hundred twenty-nine (129) calendar days from October 22, 

2019, to produce the records. 

Accordingly, this agreement will extend the time to institute a civil law enforcement suit 

for a period of one hundred twenty-nine (129) calendar days from the expiration date of the five­

year statute of limitations found at 28 U .S.C. § 2462 or any other statute of limitations or repose 

that may apply in this matter. 

There will be no additional extension of the time to institute a civil law enforcement suit